Less Time,  Less Labor,  Lower Costs
MWS     Design and application guide
MWS Overview
3 - 4
MWS Solutions
5 - 6
MWS Components
7 - 8

Fixture Cable (FC) Starter Cable (ST) Fixture Cable (FC) Extender Cable (EC) or
Fixture Cable (FC)
Order Information (0-10V)
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 27ST12/2G-010V
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Cable Length (Feet) Dimming
12=120V
27=277V
34=347V
ST=Starter 10/2G=#10, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
12/2G=#12, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
09=9'
15=15'
21=21'
[Blank]=No Cable
010V=0-10V Dimming
Shipping Data
Standard Cable
Lengths Unit Wt.
Standard Qty./
Carton
0' .7 lbs. 60
9' 3.0 lbs. 9
15' 4.5 lbs. 6
21' 6.3 lbs. 4
Ground
Neutral/WH
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Hot 3/BU
Ground
Neutral/WH
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Hot 3/BU
12/2G
10/2G
12/3G
10/3G
12/4G
10/4G
TOP
Ground
Neutral 1/NB
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Neutral 2/NR
Ground
Neutral 1/NB
Hot 1/NB
Hot 2/RD
Neutral 2/NR
12/4G 2N
10/4G 2N
TOP
TOP

Flex cable with integral
0-10V dimming cable
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 27ST12/2G
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Cable Length (Feet) Options
12=120V
20=208V
24=240V
27=277V
34=347V
48=480V
ST=Starter 10/2G=#10, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
10/3G=#10, 3 Conductors Plus Ground
10/4G=#10, 4 Conductors Plus Ground
12/2G=#12, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
12/3G=#12, 3 Conductors Plus Ground
12/4G=#12, 4 Conductors Plus Ground
09=9'
15=15'
21=21'
[Blank]=No Cable
2N=2 Neutral (1)
Notes
(1) 12/4G and 10/4G only.
9
System Starters
MWS    Design and application guide
System Starters
10
Starter Fixture Cable SF
The MWS Starter Fixture Cable (SF) starts
the MWS circuit immediately at the electrical
junction box or switch box and continues to
the first lighting fixture. Subsequent fixtures
connected to the Starter Fixture Cable are
wired with standard Fixture Cables (FC).
The line side connector installs into any 1/2"
knockout and has 6" leads to connect to the
fixture wiring.
• Positive fixture locking clip locks into any
1/2" knockout and is self grounding to the
fixture or access plate.
• Tap leads to the fixture come standard with
poke home connectors for fast termination
to fixture leads.
• The whip end of the Starter Fixture Cable is
supplied with a 1/2" MC cable fitting and 6"
#18 leads pre-stripped for easy termination
to building wiring.
All unused outlets require a MWS dust cover.
MWS ST, SP, SD, CT and TC are shipped
with one dust cover attached.
120V / 277V / 347V 12/2G - 12/3G - 12/4G
120V / 277V / 347V - 2 CIRCUIT, 2 NEUTRAL 12/4G 2N ONLY
NOTE: Ground wire to fixture included with GW option.
Shipping Data
Standard Cable

Connect
Fixture Cable (FC)Starter Fixture Cable (SF)
Order Information (0-10V)
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 27SF12/2G09-010V
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Cable Length (Feet) Dimming
12=120V
27=277V
34=347V
ST=Starter Fixture Cable 12/2G=#12, 2 Conductors Plus Ground 09=9'
15=15'
21=21'
010V=0-10V Dimming
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 27SF12/2G09
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Cable Length (Feet) Options
12=120V
27=277V
34=347V
ST=Starter Fixture Cable 12/2G=#12, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
12/3G=#12, 3 Conductors Plus Ground
12/4G=#12, 4 Conductors Plus Ground
09=9'
15=15'
21=21'
2N=2 Neutral (1)
Notes
(1) 12/4G only.
Flex cable with integral
0-10V dimming cable
MWS     Design and application guide
Extender Cable EC
The MWS Extender Cable (EC)
continues the MWS circuit
between MWS components
that interface with lighting
fixtures, switches and
convenience power outlets.
Any MWS cable component
may have length added with
an Extender Cable.
All unused outlets require a
MWS dust cover. MWS ST, SP,
SD, CT and TC are shipped
with one dust cover
attached.
120V / 277V / 347V 12/2G - 12/3G - 12/4G - 10/2G - 10/3G - 10/4G
120V / 277V / 347V - 2 CIRCUIT, 2 NEUTRAL 12/4G 2N - 10/4G 2N
208V / 240V / 480V 12/2G - 12/3G - 12/4G - 10/2G - 10/3G - 10/4G
System View - MWS Extender Cables
System Extenders and Splitters
TOP
Ground
Neutral/WH
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Hot 3/BU
Ground
Neutral/WH
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Hot 3/BU
12/2G
10/2G
12/3G
10/3G
12/4G
10/4G
TOP
Ground
Neutral 1/NB
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Neutral 2/NR
Ground
Neutral 1/NB
Hot 1/NB
Hot 2/RD
Neutral 2/NR
12/4G 2N
10/4G 2N
TOP
Ground

12/4G
10/4G
Order Information (0-10V)
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 27EC12/3G17-010V
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Cable Length (Feet) Dimming
12=120V
27=277V
34=347V
EC=Extender Cable 10/2G=#10, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
12/2G=#12, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
07=7'
11=11'
17=17'
21=21'
26=26'
31=31'
36=36'
41=41'
010V=0-10V Dimming
Shipping Data
Standard Cable
Lengths Unit Wt.
Standard Qty./
Carton
5' 2.0 lbs. 12
7' 2.5 lbs. 10
9' 3.0 lbs. 9
11' 3.5 lbs. 8
13' 4.0 lbs. 7
15' 4.5 lbs. 6
17' 5.0 lbs. 6
19' 5.6 lbs. 5
21' 6.3 lbs. 5
26' 7.8 lbs. 4
31' 9.3 lbs. 4
36' 10.3 lbs. 4
41' 12.3 lbs. 4
T SO Cord (TS)
Extender Cable (EC) Extender Cable (EC)
Starter Extender Cable (EC)
Fixture CableSwitch Drop
Fixture
Cable
Fixture Cable
Switch
Drop
Extender
Cable (EC) Extender
Cable (EC)
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 27EC12/3G17
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Cable Length (Feet) Options
12=120V
20=208V
24=240V
27=277V
34=347V
48=480V
EC=Extender Cable 10/2G=#10, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
10/3G=#10, 3 Conductors Plus Ground
10/4G=#10, 4 Conductors Plus Ground (2)
12/2G=#12, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
12/3G=#12, 3 Conductors Plus Ground
12/4G=#12, 4 Conductors Plus Ground (2)
05=5'
07=7'
09=9'
11=11'
13=13'
15=15'
17=17'
19=19'
21=21'
26=26'
31=31'
36=36'
41=41'
2N=2 Neutral (1)
Notes Notes
(2) Compatible with 5LT components. (1) 12/4G and 10/4G only.
Flex cable with integral
0-10V dimming cable
11
MWS    Design and application guide
System Extenders and Splitters
12
Splitter SP
The MWS Splitter (SP) adds an additional
connection at any point within the MWS
circuit allowing the circuit to split into two
different directions.
All unused outlets require a MWS dust cover.
MWS ST, SP, SD, CT and TC are shipped
with one dust cover attached.
120V / 277V / 347V 12/4G - 12/4GIG - 10/4G
120V / 277V / 347V - 2 CIRCUIT, 2 NEUTRAL 12/4G 2N - 10/4G 2N
208V / 240V / 480V 12/4G - 10/4G
Shipping Data
Unit Wt.
Standard Qty./
Carton
1.0 lbs. 24
System View - MWS Splitter
Ground

12/4G 2N
10/4G 2N
Order Information (0-10V)
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 27FC12/3G11-010V
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Cable Length (Feet) Dimming
12=120V
27=277V
34=347V
FC=Fixture Cable 12/2G=#12, 2 Conductors Plus Ground 07=7'
09=9'
11=11'
13=13'
15=15'
17=17'
010V=0-10V Dimming
Shipping Data
Standard Cable
Lengths Unit Wt.
Standard Qty./
Carton
7' 2.5 lbs. 10
9' 3.0 lbs. 9
11' 3.5 lbs. 7
13' 4.0 lbs. 6
15' 4.5 lbs. 6
17' 5.0 lbs. 5
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 27FC12/3G11
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Cable Length (Feet) Options
12=120V
27=277V
34=347V
FC=Fixture Cable 12/2G=#12, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
12/3G=#12, 3 Conductors Plus Ground
12/4G=#12, 4 Conductors Plus Ground
07=7'
09=9'
11=11'
13=13'
15=15'
17=17'
2N=2 Neutral (1)
Notes
(1) Includes redundant grounding for
overall armor.
Flex cable with integral
0-10V dimming cable
13
Fixture Cable (FC) Fixture Cable (FC) Fixture Cable (FC)
Quick
Connect
System View - MWS Fixture Cables
MWS    Design and application guide
Commercial Fixture Interface
14
Fixture Fitting FF
Power Fitting PF
The MWS Fixture Fitting (FF) feeds power to any
lighting fixture while allowing the circuit to feed
through to the next fixture.
MWS Switch Drops can be connected in front of
a Fixture Fitting to introduce local switching.
MWS Power Fitting (PF) perform the same
function but with 12 AWG leads.
• Fixture Fittings and Power Fittings add less
than an inch to the height to the fixture or
electrical component.
• Positive fixture locking clip locks into any 1/2"
knockout and is self grounding to the fixture
or access plate.
• FF leads are 6" 18 AWG with poke home
connectors. PF have 6" 12 AWG leads
prestripped for easy termination.
Fitting FF
itting PF
System View - MWS Fixture Fitting
Extender Cable (EC)
Quick
Connect
Extender Cable (EC)Fixture Fitting (FF)
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 27FF12/2G
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Options
12=120V
20=208V
24=240V
27=277V
34=347V
48=480V
FF=Fixture Fitting
PF=Power Fitting
10/2G=#10, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
10/3G=#10, 3 Conductors Plus Ground
10/4G=#10, 4 Conductors Plus Ground
12/2G=#12, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
12/3G=#12, 3 Conductors Plus Ground
12/4G=#12, 4 Conductors Plus Ground
2N=2 Neutral (1)
Notes
(1) 12/4G and 10/4G only.
Flex cable with integral
0-10V dimming cable
Shipping Data
Unit Wt.
Standard Qty./
Carton
1.0 lbs. 32
Order Information (0-10V)
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 27FF12/2G-010V
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Dimming
12=120V
27=277V
34=347V
FF=Fixture Fitting 10/2G=#10, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
12/2G=#12, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
010V=0-10V Dimming
120V / 277V / 347V 12/2G - 12/3G - 12/4G - 10/2G - 10/3G - 10/4G
120V / 277V / 347V - 2 CIRCUIT, 2 NEUTRAL 12/4G 2N - 10/4G 2N
208V / 240V / 480V 12/2G - 12/3G - 12/4G - 10/2G - 10/3G - 10/4G
TOP
Neutral

Switch Drop (SD)
Fixture Cable (FC)
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 27SDSL09
Voltage Component Switching Function Cable Length (Feet) Options
12=120V
27=277V
34=347V
SD=Switch Drop (1) 3L=Single Circuit, Three Level
DC=Dual Circuit, Dual Level
DL=Single Circuit, Dual Level
SL=Single Circuit, Single Level
01=9'
09=9'
15=15'
N=Neutral
Dropped to
SwitchesNotes
(1) Available in #12-AWG
only, rated at 20 amperes.
15
Shipping Data
Standard Cable
Lengths Unit Wt.
Standard Qty./
Carton
1' 1.8 lbs. 15
9' 3.6 lbs. 10
15' 5.0 lbs. 6
B
ro
w
n
Y
e
ll
o
w
B
la
ck
4 way if required
S 3a
S 3bS 3b
S 3a
Travelers hardwired by others
Brown/SWB
Note: Yellow switch leg
feeds outboard lamps.
Brown switch leg
feeds inboard lamps.
Yellow SWA
Hot 1 BK
Ground
Neutral/WH
Hot 1/BK
TOP
Ground
Neutral/ WH
SWA/BK
SWB/RD
Hot 1/UNSW/BU
(for Battery Packs
or Nightlights)
Ground
Neutral/WH
Hot 1/BK
EXTENDER CABLE
UNSWITCHED POWER
To Fixture
Wiring Between 3-4 Way
Switches by Others
MWS    Design and application guide

T Cable (TC)
T Cable (TC) Extender Cable (EC)Extender Cable (EC)
Order Information (0-10V)
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 27TC12/4G11-010V
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Cable Length (Feet) Dimming
12=120V
27=277V
34=347V
TC=T Cable 10/2G=#10, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
12/2G=#12, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
1=1'
07=7'
09=9'
11=11'
010V=0-10V Dimming
Shipping Data
Standard Cable
Lengths Unit Wt.
Standard Qty./
Carton
1' 1.0 lbs. 12
7' 2.5 lbs. 10
9' 3.5 lbs. 8
11' 4.0 lbs. 7
Neutral
Ground
Hot 3/BU
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
12/2G
10/2G
12/3G
10/3G
12/4G
10/4G
Ground
Neutral/WH
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Hot 3/BU
TOP
Ground
Neutral/WH
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Hot 3/BU
12/2G
10/2G
12/3G
10/3G
12/4G
10/4G
System View - MWS T Cable
Flex cable with integral
0-10V dimming cable
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 27TC12/4G11
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Cable Length (Feet) Options
12=120V
20=208V
24=240V
27=277V
34=347V
48=480V
TC=T Cable 10/2G=#10, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
10/3G=#10, 3 Conductors Plus Ground
10/4G=#10, 4 Conductors Plus Ground
12/2G=#12, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
12/3G=#12, 3 Conductors Plus Ground
12/4G=#12, 4 Conductors Plus Ground
1=1'
07=7'
09=9'
11=11'
2N=2 Neutral (1)
Notes
(1) 12/4G and 10/4G only.
17
Power Components
Neutral 1/NB
Ground
Neutral 2/NB
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
12/4G
10/4G
Ground
Neutral/NB
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Neutral 2/NR
TOP
Example: 27TC12/4GXX2N
Ground
Neutral 1/NB
Hot 1/NB
Hot 2/RD
Neutral 2/NR
12/4G 2N
10/4G 2N
MWS    Design and application guide
Power Components
18
Drop Cable DC
The MWS Drop Cable (DC) supplies
power to out of system units that are
wall mounted or ceiling mounted.
MWS Drop cables may be plugged
into the last fixture cable (FC) or from
a Splitter (SP) anywhere within the
system.
• Whip end of cable drop includes a 1/2"
MC fitting for connection to standard
1/2" knockout.
• 6" leads are pre-stripped for easy
termination to the switch. Leads are
solid 12 AWG or 10 AWG as specified.
All unused outlets require a MWS dust
cover. MWS ST, SP, SD, CT and TC are
shipped with one dust cover
attached.
120V / 277V / 347V 12/2G - 12/3G - 12/4G
120V / 277V / 347V - 2 CIRCUIT, 2 NEUTRAL 12/4G 2N - 10/4G 2N
208V / 240V / 480V  12/2G - 12/3G - 12/4G - 10/2G - 10/3G - 10/4G
Shipping Data
Standard Cable

12/4G
10/4G
Order Information (0-10V)
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 27DC12/2G11-010V
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Cable Length (Feet) Dimming
12=120V
27=277V
34=347V
DC=Drop Cable 10/2G=#10, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
12/2G=#12, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
05=5'
09=9'
11=11'
15=15'
010V=0-10V Dimming
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 27DC12/2G11
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Cable Length (Feet) Options
12=120V
20=208V
24=240V
27=277V
34=347V
48=480V
DC=Drop Cable 10/2G=#10, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
10/3G=#10, 3 Conductors Plus Ground
10/4G=#10, 4 Conductors Plus Ground
12/2G=#12, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
12/3G=#12, 3 Conductors Plus Ground
12/4G=#12, 4 Conductors Plus Ground
05=5'
09=9'
11=11'
15=15'
2N=2 Neutral (1)
Notes
(1) 12/4G and 10/4G only.
Flex cable with integral
0-10V dimming cable
TOP
Ground
Neutral 1/NB
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Neutral 2/NR
Ground
Neutral 1 (marked NB)
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Neutral 2 (marked NR)
12/4G 2N
10/4G 2N
TOP
Ground
Hot 4/YW
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Hot 3/BU
12/2G
10/2G
Ground
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Hot 3/BU
Hot 4/YW
12/3G
10/3G
12/4G
10/4G
System View - MWS Drop Cable
Extender Cable (EC) Extender Cable (EC)
Drop Cable (DC)
Splitter (SP)
or
Circuit T (CT)
MWS     Design and application guide
Drop SO Cord DS
The MWS Drop SO Cords (DS) are used to
feed Industrial HID and Fluorescent lighting
fixtures from a Circuit T (CT) that provides
circuit selection.
Fixtures wired with MWS Drop SO Cords
can be unplugged under load and relocated
without interrupting power to fixtures
downstream.
• 16 AWG SO Cord is pre-stripped for easy

21' 6.3 lbs. N/A
System View - MWS Drop SO Cord
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 27DS16/2G03
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Cord Length (Feet) Options
12=120V
20=208V
24=240V
27=277V
34=347V
48=480V
DS=Drop SO Cord 16/2G=2 Conductors Plus Ground
16/4G=4 Conductors Plus Ground
03=3'
06=6'
11=11'
15= 15'
21=21'
2N=2 Neutral (1)
Notes
(1) 16/4G only.
19
Industrial Fixture Interface
120V / 277V / 347V 16/2G - 16/3G - 16/4G
120V / 277V / 347V - 2 CIRCUIT, 2 NEUTRAL 16/4G 2N
208V / 240V / 480V 16/2G - 16/3G - 16/4G
TOP
Ground
Neutral/WH
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Hot 3/BU
16/2GGround
Neutral/WH
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Hot 3/BU
16/3G 16/4G
TOP
Ground
Neutral 1/NB
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Neutral 2/NR
Ground
Neutral 1 (marked NB)
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Neutral 2 (marked NR)
16/4G 2N
TOP
Ground
Hot 4/YW
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Hot 3/BU
16/2GGround
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Hot 3/BU
Hot 4/YW
16/3G 16/4G
Order Information (0-10V)
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 27DS16/2G03-010V
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Cable Length (Feet) Dimming
12=120V
27=277V
34=347V
DS=Drop SO Cord 16/2G=2 Conductors Plus Ground 03=3'
06=6'
11=11'
15=15'
21=21'
010V=0-10V Dimming
MWS    Design and application guide
Industrial Fixture Interface
20
Circuit T CT
The MWS Circuit T (CT) feeds power to
Industrial HID and Fluorescent lighting
fixtures wired with Drop SO Cords (DS)
or Drop Cables (DC).
MWS Circuit T provides circuit selection
at each fixture plus allows fixtures to be
disconnected without interrupting
power downstream.
Shipping Data
Unit Wt.
Standard Qty./
Carton
1.0 lbs. 24
Order Information (0-10V)
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 27CT12/2G-010V
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Dimming
12=120V
27=277V
34=347V
CT=Circuit T 12/2G=#12, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
10/2G=#10, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
010V=0-10V Dimming
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 27CT12/4GBK
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Wiring Options
12=120V
20=208V
24=240V
27=277V
34=347V
48=480V
CT=Circuit T 10/4G=10 gauge, 5 wires through
Black/White/Red/Blue/Green
12/4G=12 gauge, 5 wires through
Black/White/Red/Blue/Green
120V/ 277V/ 347V
BK=3 Circuits through + Ground + Neutral Black/White/Green Down
BU=3 Circuits through + Ground + Neutral Blue/White/Green Down
RD=3 Circuits through + Ground + Neutral Red/White/Green Down
208V/ 240V/ 480V
BB=4 Hots + Ground through Black/Blue/Green Down
BR=4 Hots + Ground through Black/Red/Green Down
BY=4 Hots + Ground through Blue/Yellow/Green Down
NB=5 wires through with Black, Ground and Neutral for the Black Wires Down
NR=5 wires through with Red, Ground and Neutral for the Red Wires Down
RB=4 Hots + Ground through Red/Blue/Green Down
2N=2 Neutral
Flex cable with integral
0-10V dimming cable
120V / 277V / 347V 12/4G - 10/4G
120V / 277V / 347V - 2 CIRCUIT, 2 NEUTRAL 12/4G 2N - 10/4G 2N
208V / 240V / 480V 12/4G - 10/4G
Ground
Neutral/WH

Extender Cable (EC) Extender Cable (EC)
T SO Cord (TS)
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 12TS10/4G03BK
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Cord Length (Feet) Wiring Options
12=120V
20=208V
24=240V
27=277V
34=347V
48=480V
TS=T SO Cord 10/2G=#10, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
10/3G=#10, 3 Conductors Plus Ground
10/4G=#10, 4 Conductors Plus Ground
12/2G=#12, 2 Conductors Plus Ground
12/3G=#12, 3 Conductors Plus Ground
12/4G=#12, 4 Conductors Plus Ground
03=3'
06=6'
11=11'
120V/ 277V/ 347V
BK=Black, Hot 1, Neutral Ground to Fixtures
BU=Blue, Hot 3, Neutral Ground to Fixtures
NB=Black, Hot 1, Neutral 1 Ground to Fixtures
NR=Red, Hot 2, Neutral 2 Ground to Fixtures
RD=Red, Hot 2, Neutral 1 Ground to Fixtures
208V/ 240V/ 480V
BB=Black, Blue, Hot 1, Hot 3
Ground to Fixtures
BR=Black, Red, Hot 1, Hot 2
Ground to Fixtures
BY=Blue, Yellow, Hot 3, Hot 4
Ground to Fixtures
RB=Red, Blue, Hot 2, Hot 3
Ground to Fixtures
2N=2 Circuit, 2 Neutral (1)
Notes
(1) 12/4G and 10/4G only.
21
Shipping Data
Cord Lengths Unit Wt.
Standard Qty./
Carton
3' 1.1 lbs. N/A
6' 1.7 lbs. N/A
11' 2.7 lbs. N/A
FOR 12/3G
Neutral WH
Ground
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Neutral WH
Ground
Hot 1/BK
Hot 2/RD
Hot 3/BU
FOR 12/4G
27TS12/4G03RD 12/4G - 10/4G 27TS12/4G03BU 12/4G - 10/4G
Neutral WH
Ground
Hot 2/RD
Neutral WH
Ground
Hot 3/BU
Order Information (0-10V)
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 12TS10/4G03BK-010V
Voltage Component Conductors and Size Cable Length (Feet) Dimming
12=120V
27=277V
34=347V
TS=T SO Cord 10/2G=#10, 2 Conductors
12/2G=#12, 2 Conductors
03=3'
06=6'
11=11'
010V=0-10V Dimming
MWS    Design and application guide
120V / 277V / 347 V - 2 CIRCUIT, 2 NEUTRAL 12/4G / 10/4G
208V / 240V / 480V 12/2G - 12/3G - 12/4G - 10/2G - 10/3G - 10/4G
Industrial Fixture Interface
22